2RI
CONSTRUCTION

Sewing machine head

335 I

HI404%
Control box

BEIEL
Operation panel

F—7FI
Table & stand

F1UE—2BHIRI=BUIH—RAXBRAZOTERBEEN,

F2:Fig.No. DIRBL TV EWERSII BT IBTIIL R TEEH A, SetiC THRRVV-LETY,

Remarks 1: Concerning about the motor parts please refer to the parts catalog of MITSUBISHI LIMI SERBO X.
Remarks 2: The parts which Fig.No. are not marked are not available individually. It can be supplied with the whole

component.

1 PLK-E5050/E10050



B AMER(T)

IES(1)

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSOR




[BIAHM&R(L)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(I)

— B=

Fg EF #&Ka—F m A Description Amt. Reg.
no. Mod. Parts no. g "8:
B 101 ME10A0742 Ph e Cover - s-rerrarrrr et 1 1
B 102 M91054004  SW-PW2'534FA'2) MAXB:---covoveeee Screw M4XBesererererrrenrreanneees 1212
8103 M31910080 TLEY G19rerecrrrernsenmneaenennes Rubber plug @19 -rrrrmrrereeees 3

B 104 MN60A0620 F40U91097" AB-SN--c-ceceerrecrenene. Nylon clip AB=GN: - cxvreearerereneres 7 7
B 105 MB60A1620 FAT9T AB=BN:c-reerrrnreeenaens Nylon clip AB-8N-cssererenenneneees 1 1
B 106 M90883080 LB PBBe v Rubber plug 8.8+« s-crrrrrenreeese 1 1
B 107 MB62A0777 VAR MG - cvrrerereseceeernnennns Vbelt MAG: -+ -crrrrrerrerercarneeen: 1 1
B 108 M91300004 SW-MW7'374FA % M5XB----nrmveens Screw MOXB --rrenreoreererananonnns 3 3
B 109 MB35E0776 N L T KRR Belt cover: rrrrrrrmrrraracsacsraces 1 1
B110 MSO01A0160 FAR =R e Eye guard - -rsorrrreeesmmenneeenes 1 1
B111 MS01A0477 ARG e e Adapter:--rerrrrareersaaraaaeen 1 1
B 112 M90447037 T IUAFA RS MEX2G - vverrerenennnns Screw MAX25 - veerrrrcaracneeieanes 1 1
B113 ME10E1830 L IR R R T PP PR R PP PR PR Face GOver: -« rrrerrsrerscatsasacass 1 1
B 114 M90806002 ERY T 1/8(44)XB =+ rremerrrecrnnnscnns Screw 1/8(44)XB- -+ rrerocaessercaees 4 4
B 115 MSO01A1739 R R L PR R TR R R R R Hinge:« - r-setrsrereemrasancncacnra: 1 1
B116 M31079004 T IUAFA Y MAXTBrceereecerenenecns Screw MAX16 carerrrrearensseseceanns 1 1
B 117 MO1110002 £G4 11/64(40)XB- - vvrrrmmrrneenss Screw 11/68(40)X8 -+« +vxrrvrerrneees 2 2
B 118 MB60A0601 741]'_|.'}.|J-));49 ........................ Eye guard bracket:-«-ver-rreeerieess 1 1
B 119 M91182080 TLEY GI1B-rercecenerieinanenns Rubber plug @ 11.8:-cerereeencaneenas 2 2
B 120 M90909003  TWEFFY 9/64(40)X6- -« v v ormerrneenes Screw 9/64(40)XB= -+ v - rrerr e 1
B 121 MS01A0361 DR Berrerrorerrnreninieeeen, LatChes-rersreroreresrraranancsees 1 1
B 122 MB60E6339 :/lj‘/g‘_jj,\'_ ........................... Cylinder cover--+essererreenmaacenens 1 1
B 123 M90906003  TAETFY 9/64(40)X3.2- - vrrrreneenes Screw 9/64(40)X3.2: -+ -ererreinens 2 2
B 124 M90859004  SW-PW7'3T4FA S MIX6:-w-vvrveeeee Screw M3XB: -« cceerrrareaneennene 2 2
B 125 M90992002 ETARY MAXB-crvrrrercnrncnciannineanes Screw MAXB - esreerraserrenseeenes 25 54
B 126 MBS0EQ0470 x/\'IJ{g ................................ Slide plate:==+rerrreerrermroecarsess 1 *
B 126 MBI5SE0470 L L R L ER R Slide plate:-c-cerrreseresrnraranenes * 1
B 127 MB50A0797 1;]‘7”“_‘ ............................... Film sheet s sserrrecseeenesinaeaans 1 *
B 127 MB15A0797 el 2] A AL E LR Film sheet----«+srrevrsecresreanaones * 1
B 128 M91064004 4}5*-‘/' MAXEG:ereresoosmnrsonnansennaes Screw MAX6 «crrreererescesieeiines 36 36

3 PLK-E5050/E10050



O AR (L)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

902}
124
125 . !
126 : é |
127 :E@
—— {901 }—— (127)\1_@ :

105\#\@ 109 128

106~

. (=) ; 122
1157
®
' .




[CIA B fR(I)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(II)

2

Fie %% #M&KI—F o A& Description Amt. Re

no. Mod. Parts no. 2 §

g 2

C 101 MB35A0600 PyZ B me e e TOp Cover-srerrrrrrsasraseerone e 1 1
C 102 M91276004  SW-PW7'37{FA'2) MAX30:-«-voneee Screw MAX30 - -evrrermreeee e 5 5
C 103 MB62A0352 AN =4 1382312-60200 - -crccreerens L R 5 5
c104 M91013004  SW-MW7'324FA'RY MAXI0:---vvreeeee Screw MAX10: s ereerreererreneeeees 2 2
C 105 MA20A0476 AR —H e SpaCer- ettt 1 1
C 106 ME25A0551 FIOEY[ G Adjuster plate- = crrereareraaceenens 1 1
Cc 107 ME25A0950 PN = e e Lever-se e s eea i 1 1
C 108 MAO04A1530 GUPEY P Docrrrerr e Driven shaft:---crreeeererereveeaens 1 1
C 109 M90920002 E74Y° 9/64(40)X6.5: - - orrrrrererreees Screw 9/64(40)X6.5 - v 1 1
c 110 M90939002 EF4Y 9/64(40)K1T1-crvvrvvnmeencenenns Screw 9/64(40)X11 - cvvmrrecrreres 1 1
cin ME25A0530 B S R Shaftsss-rrerrrererrrrcerreraenanns 1 1
C 112 M91055020 DyAI7 TR RS MAX oo eeevernnnnennes Screw MAX4---vveveverreraniennens 2 2
Cc113 MB60E2750 e L L R R Levers - rrrsersoeecrancsresnesnans 1 1
c114 M99006063 IR L R L R R R T P PR PR PR [~ R R RN 1 1
Cc 115 M91057020 OyhIT7TYHR AR M3X4e - ovmeeerernennns Screw M3Xg: e ereerreerinenennaens 2 2
c116 MA20A0194 VS i R R R EE TR TR Wheel-- -+ reerrersarnrnnaecnnananncs 1 1
c 117 MS03A0417 A EE R R EE R R R Tir@- - cvrrrrenrannnancecccsaianacone 1 1
c118 MB60A1601 P2 ¢ IR R R R R R R Bracket: s errrrrerrorecasiiiaaiins 1 1
c 119 M91004067 IYYREY BXA Y P2.5XBe et Pin G2.5XB:-rereerrecnneriieninanns 1 1
C 120 MS14A0350 Flyrvorecroonnrnantatenaaiiiaiatiiinns Cam:- s rernrrrrntesaraarassteaieene. 1 1
cia M91005067 IV VXLV BXA'Y 25XK12:-rverernn: Pin ¢2.5X12-----" R RAAREELLEL 2 2
C 122 MS14A0572 b/ £ N SR R LR SPriNg - e verrrereeena e 1 1
c123 M90601064 AU LY BBXGE v meeremerreeeines Pin @BX56  rrrrrrorratessiiniianns 1 1
C 124 M91602046 TPy Thumb nut:-cersrrrmerrenrecseecones 1 1
C125 MM11A0702 INRTUFA - reererereneniiiiiiaenns Spring guide: -+ -rrrr e aiareaeanns 1 1
C 126 MM11A0245 By U SRR R R R PR PR PR ERE Thread tension spring: -+« === *=-- 1 1
c127 MF 10A0555 FAYU Y Gee et Thread tension disggr - = -s sveceer 4 4
C 128 MS14A0553 FIOUE e Thread tension stud---+r+erreeeesens 1 1
C 129 MS14A1180 ARFUF orvenrreneeceeassncnanenins Thread guide=«+- =rc-reerrrseasvens. 1 1
C 130 MG75A1476 AR =t eerneeeerimaanin e Spacer- e vttt atatiatitins 1 1
C 131 M91054004  SW-PW7'3{FA%Y M4XB:-r-vervenee Screw MAXB:«« v evreernerrnrnenenees T
Cc132 MA20A0584  TUE VBN =-cvrerrcnneriieiiiineneee Thread take-up lever guard:«----«:-+* 1 1
c133 M91053020  AyAITFYRRARY MAXE: - vvereeenneenes Screw MAXB: « v ererereeurmeaaees 11
C 134 MF36A1180 ART A ovrereerrsaeesniain, Thread guide- -« =rrereresreersrions 1 1
c 135 M91011004 TIULFA RS MAXB s v eeemreencenenen Screw MaAXG s vreemrrorenmaaraneces 3 3
C 136 MFO0AO181 APFUFA cerroerrrnnensir e ieiannien Thread guide- - -csecereereeeeenee. 1 1
C 137 MF90A0553 FIPUR Y et Thread tension stud ==+ - crsrerseve 1 1
C 138 MF10A1555 FIY Y G Thread tension discs: - -+ -crorreves 2 2
C 139 MF36A0245 Ry A TR Thread tension spring: - -+ ** 2= 1 1
C 140 M91101046 YRIFYhe e Thumb nut-eersrrerrerreeiteonnaanans ] 1
C 141 MG43A0181 ARTUF cerrermeerr e Thread guide:«««scsesereereennaneene. 1 1
C 142 M90204060 IR R R L R R R PR Pinecrcrerercesenersesattraisonnneass 1 1
C 143 M90901002  £I%Y 9/64(40)X4: - -vrrvrrmrereeneenes Screw 9/64(40)X4- -+ veerrraniaie 1
C 144 MF10A0709 D LR R R LR R PR R R P PR R R R R R Regulator casing: -« rsrarrerreeres 1 1
C 145 MF10A0553 FIUUR e Thread tension stud:+«s-=cceveceeeees 1 1
C 146 MF10A0187 ARRYA Reeereeree i Thread take—up spring-- == - === 1 1
C 147 MM11A0556 FIYUY GEY T e Disc retaining plate« -+ ccavereereraes 1 1
C 148 MNS2A1245 b 7 X 1Y SRR AR EERRRR Thread tension spring-=«:+ scxrresees 1 1
C 149 MT60A0802 E 4 U R R R R R R TR L Thumb nut revolution stopper:-«++++-* 1 1
C 150 M91610046. D AS 0 SRR R P R R LR Thumb nut---reessesreercacerranaaane: 1 1
Cc 151 MF10A0181 (Y L R R R R R R R Thread guide:--«---r-=reererrerreeree: 1 1
C 152 M95004020 OuAIT YR ARY MEXB e reerrereneenens Screw MSX8esrrrrerererneiaeeeiane, 1 1
C 153 MF70A1180 ARTUF revrrmmrrreeeereseaiianas Thread guide: -« csrereresremenens: 1 1
C 901 ME25E0190 ARTFYODFIIPT o ceroermrornenmennnnenn Bobbin winder: == sererrersiranan, 1 1
C 902 MS14E0180  FaVEYFIIFT---ovvvnrrvmenmrmereeees Thread tension Regulator assy--«**" " 1 1
C 903 MFO0E0550 FAPEVRIIGT e Thread tension Regulator assy-- """ 1 i
C 904 MA16E0210 EEVAYE/EL b R Thread tension Regulator assy----*""* 1 1

5 PLK-E5050/E10050



DIfEMERE (1)
SEWING ACCESSORIES (I )




[DI$EL (T )
SEWING MECHANISM( 1)

W=

Fie ZE #2a—F & & Description Amt. Reg
no. Mod.  Parts no. 2 8

g 3
D101 MB60A2406 '7'7‘"/'7'}“/:/;“)4" ......................... Detector: s ereerrrreersreessneeaenes 1 1
D 102 MS0421050 I 3 R R Washer 4« cvrvrrreermrssnerararinanns 1 1
D 103 M91059004  SW-PW7'53{FA'%Y MAXI12:crnvveees Screw MAX12: - crsevrrereeneneeene 11
D 104 MN10A1456 i Ny 4] 1 B AR Ball bearing- ==+t rrrerrererorreens 1 1
D 105 M90330065 CHARAD 30 vrrvererereniesnennnans C~type retaining ring 30-« - -r- cee 1 1
D 106 M93001050 B R Washer: = cererenreansenneansancssues 1 1
D 107 MFO1A0259 P I SR R Wave washer:rrrssrerereiiriasnanen 1 1
D 108 MFO1A1476 AR =H— Brererrrrrnraaroetianiinainn Spacer Brrrerrrrerariiaiiiaiaianaae, 1 1
D 109 MN72A1694  NUAN Y F20 (904F)ccovveerenreereees Command disk F20 (up)--=«veoreveere 11
D110 MF01A0476 AR —H = Accrrrratianniiaiiiiiiiiiies Spacer Arrecrrrerert e 2 2
D11 MB60A0694 NAAN T KIO (PAF)evveverenseanaens Command disk K10 (down): =+ -+- 1 1
D112 M91520002 EFFY 15/64(28)X12- v --crrereenesens: Screw 15/64(2B)X12r - ccrreererees 2 2
D113 MB60E0682 Ve R R TR PP E T PR R R RETE Pulley-- - rerrrerrreraceiatnnenes 1 1
D114 MG50A0740 b 23 1 R AR TR R AR R R Falteseorrerreraraereneniiaeennnns 1 1
D 115 MS10A1740 b3 4 R LT TR Felt-covcrcerrorenenneneninananeanees 2 2
D116 MVS88A0740 71)“. .................................. Feltrorreroerranarensraeencnnsenes 1 1
D117 MF70A0352 D R R Collar--+-+ovrerrrrreennanaeraancnns 1 1
D118 M91602001 FARY 1/78(80)K4 - vrvrevomronrarannans Screw 1/74(40)X - rovreerennnraes 5 5
D119 MS14A0682 F S 2 3 ) R LR Pulley: - rrrersrsecateraraesiaenaena, 1 1
D 120 M91053020 U‘ﬁw?f"}ﬂ‘)‘*‘/' MAXG: s cevereneneennns Screw MAXB:-cerorreneannnsruonecens 2 2
D 121 MA35A0833 F L 7 R E R R LR Bushing:««-errerrererennconeaancoces 1 1
D122 MB35A0230 U IR R R R R R TP P PR PEPRERRRE T Drive shafts - «rrrerreeesoennmaeoaces 1 1
D123 M91223001 }.;*-‘/' MEXTQ: v vemrnenanaeacsstncanans Screw MSX10 - -ererereresraceeneaes 1 1
D 124 MF60A2740 P23 e R RER R Faltroorrrerorsrneenreanannaseacenans 1 1
D 125 MSO1A0350 ,(|.;\;|J71L ............................... Thread trimmer cam-= -+ ---svereroees 1 1
D 126 M91221001 |.)(*:/' MEX T2 eeeromreaenrassnaccnnenns Screw MEX12 e cererennenescenanes 1 1
D 127 MSO01A0663 /\'H"'j}all« (171) ........................ Needle bar bushing (upper) ............ 1 1
D 128 MSO01A0660 UL iy IR R R R P PR PR Needle bar s« -crreererenraenaneances 1 1
D 129 MG30A0664 ,\lm;’r);g» (/9) ......................... Needle bar bushing (|°wer) ............ 1 1
D 130 MF21D0181 ARTUFA o correrm e Thread guide« =« -rerrrerreserereenees 1 1
D 131 MS02A0128  IYUNY DPXITH#IB ¢ rvvrereereeennneesn Needle DPX17#18+«+«xxrrenenrueenene 11
D 132 M90815002 L7y 1/8(44)X4.5+ - --vvevverrerennss Screw 1/8(44)X4.5- -+ ---v-veeseerens 11
D 133 MFO1AOQ181 VS L R Thread guide: - crsecrerrerrrrecanes 1 1
D 134 M91802006 EIR R OYE §/32(28) v verriarrianiins Set screw 9/32(28)- - --eerreeeeenns 1 1
D 135 M91606001 FARY 1/4(40)X6+ -+~ = =+ e Screw 1/4(40)XB -+ cxrrrvrnsrrrsasns 2 2
D 136 MSO03E0662 AR AR DIRF ooy Guide assy-- e rrarrorerresnaees 1 1
D 137 MF10A0325 b /ak AR R R R PR TR PR R R AR R Square blogk: = rrrerrrrreriaaeeaeen 1 1
D 138 M90990002 BT MAXB--erervrnnaneens eresesnene Screw MAXB: cceorrererreaeansannnens 2 2
D 139 M95006020  OyhIT+YFMARY MEX12:vvrecennnn. Screw MEX12: - srerseseeecernensnes o1
D 140 ME25A0833 B L R EE R RE R ER R Bushing:=«r ereererrsnrrrresenanaes 1 1
D 141 MA35A2572 b A R ER LR SPHiNg« vt rrmr e 1 1
D 142 ME25A0454 L IR R R R R R R PR PR PP PP Shaftr-crererrrrenrenensennonaenseas 1 1
D 143 MS0406064 ATUSIEY QAXTI4ecrcnencerennennnnns Pin. @A4X14crererrerarcnaaiiannns 2 2
D 144 ME25A0682 -7-79:/7“.4} ............................. Hand pully-=cceroencsereneneeceeans 1 1
D 145 M91119002 o r VR R REE R PP PR E PP PR YL PR RE R Screw MAXBe rorverrnneraneancenens 1 1
D 901 MB60OE1682 7°_|J759-; .............................. Pulley assy - ccrererersrareaaneis 1 1
D 902 MSO1E0580 FUE UNIYZET o veeeree e Thread take-up lever assy- <> -***"* 1 1
D 903 MS10A0232 DD DAREF N3 e Drive shaft bushing L assy-*--*+--***" 1 1
D 904 MB60E0234 90 JAM(FRIIZ - vvrmmrmeerenee e Drive shaft bushing C assy-**=+*****" 1 1
D 905 MSO01A0383 Y R L C TR PR PP RRR TR Crank assy:-:rrerremsrrrecensisnonns 1 1
D 906 ME25E0331 BHAD W TIT e eeererrrosnannmnnnnnens Bevel gear assy-- - rrerrrerrrairee 1 1

7 PLK-E5050/E10050



E A EE (T

SM(I)

SEWING MECHANI




[E]&EL\BE48(T)
SEWING MECHANISM(TI)

ki e
Fe %8 #H&2—F i A Description Amt. Req
no. Mod. Parts no. % g
E 101 M91203002 B339 3/16(28)X15 - rorrrrererieennes Screw 3/16(28)X15- e rerrrerereennes 2 2
E 102 MB60A0740 3T R R R R EE TR Falecrerreremrarmrrnaraeninieanne, 1 1
E 103 MS01A0833 J L R R CEEREEREER R Bushing: - srrsrrerrmrrrarar e 1 1
E 104 M91223001 PARS MEX10 - reerererieaneenn Screw MSX1Q - reereerrrenraanans.s 2 2
E 105 M91802045 Fob 9/32(28) ¢ crreer i Nut 9/32(28) v cvcevrrrerreeneannees: 1 1
£ 106 MS01A0508 BOGND T ee v i Sector gear--« tercrrteres et e 1 1
E 107 M95004021  OyBYFFIFMARY MEXG o rvveeeeens Screw MEXG: <« «rcrrrrrrensanananees (I
E 108 M98003015 L34V 4 UY% 9/32(28) - v-cvvrrrnenne Screw 9/32(28): v rrrerrerae s 1o
E 109 MSO1A0891 JOR G e Rock shafte--crerrerereeresaeienesn. 1 1
E 110 M91221001 PARY MEX12ccevvceneerrrncaneennnes Screw MOX12:-sveerrrreesnaneencanas 1 1
E1N MM11A0352 DG Collap:=r-reererrerraresesanenaacaens 2 2
E112 M91503001 FARY 15/64(28)K4.57 < -vvrrvrnenerens Screw 15/64(28)X4.5: - +cvrerroenss 4 4
E13 MB62A0453 YR PIIM(FR) e v e Hook shaft bushing ()=« ccxeveree 1 1
E114 M91650020 g-yjqu-’»ry:\',F;*:/' MEXB:-+rrverrenennnnnn Screw MBXB - -vererrrereesreesnnnns 2 2
E 115 MSO1A0761 AU e Eccentric shaft:««--r-esrrereeeeeeees 2 2
E 116 M90500085 0 |J-/7‘ ................................ O-fingr errrrersreenresesrmencianenn, 2 2
E 117 MA35A1833 J L ] A LR R R R PR E LR R R Bushing: - tserrrerrrrrnrrnenenaenns 1 1
E 118 ME 10A0148 B - corrorrersetannanennricitiiianaaans Oil braid: - esrrrrrrrramrenrenenecene 1 1
E 119 MAZ20A0740 73 S D Felteeesorrrerosaaneorennmaeaneancens 2 2
E 120 MA35E0450 DAY T Hook shaft assy:---c-rreresveseeeens 1 1
E 121 MS17A0125 R U =Z SC=181--vrreecrcnenrnnnanens Bobbin case: - - e 1 1
E 122 MA10A0123 B e e Bobbin tccsrrerrere et 1 1
E 123 MSO08A0616 FHAN TAG L ceeeecevreeneiiiiiniinnes Hook retaine----==--=rrsrrerceancenes 1 1
E 124 MA10A0120 FHH Trerer e e Inner hook: s rrevrereameoneancaeres 1 1
E 125 MSO01A0611 |.'5,{,\’ ................................. Hook driver: - -sreeeresecesanscsnaes 1 1
E 126 M95001021 U‘ﬂl??‘)“?*—flbl' MEXTGevreeroreaenenense Bolt MEX 16 --vorvrmerrereerenesacees 1 1
E 127 MSO09A0950 BIAYIYTI o omeeer et Hook clamp: -« c-scerrevererecnnanns 2 2
E 128 MS01A0121 YRh Ferereeeeeee e Outer hook: = =-  rerrrerraceaaeneannns 1 1
E 129 M90853002 EFAY 1/8(40)KA e v rrerererrvrunanss Screw 1/8(40)X 4 - vrerereararesens 2 2
E 130 MS01A0329 R 2l Yy L AR R R R R PR PRV T PR PR Thread guide - e rrerereerneaeeeeee 1 1
E 131 M90001060 ALI9E™ ME=4X1Berrevensnreernaecaces Pin MB=4X18 rc-eenrrrrreeanncnnanss 1 1
E 132 M90802003  TALFRY 1/8(44)X4.5++-wrervreerernse Screw 1/8(44)X4.5- - - vvrrerneeenes 2 2
£ 133 M93006050 4 h * .................................. Washer: - reesrrrresrrsscesonsinsees 2 2
E 134 MSO1A0572 YR TFN Rereereamami i SPriNg - rerrererrerrrr it 2 2
E 901 MB60E 1956 LAY B veeenn et Connecting rod assy-++---tr-terreeres 1 1
E 902 ME 10E0452 YRS YRINER IR v Hook shaft bushing (R) assy: =+~ *" 1 1

9 PLK-E5050/E10050



[E) piR A 143
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM




(Flpifz g8
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

.-

Fg ¥ HBRI-FK & Description Amt. Reg.
no. Mod.  Parts no. 8 8

g 8
F 101 M91801035  UTIRY 9/32(28)X35: - rorevererees Thumb screw 9/32(28)X35: -+« + - 1
F 102 M91802045 Fybh §/32(28):crcerraeerraniiaiiia Nut 9/32(28)«rereerrrreenerianianins 1 1
F 103 ME 10A0261 t*fHa")t“}&'{ ......................... Bracket  «rrrrerrrorrrracataesnaens 1 1
F 104 M91056004  SW-PW7'334FA %Y M4X10: - evevneee Screw MAXT0:«veereeeerarereeneenens 2 2
F 105 ME 10A0572 TR Rocm e Spring - rrer e 1 1
F 106 MS03A6154 FUFAR &eeeeneiiiiiiiiii Spring guide bar: -« cocreee e 1 1
F 107 M91689015 B335 8 U9% 1/4(80) - - oeerereeeeeees Screw 1/4(40)- < reerrrerreeceecens 1 1
F 108 MG3080226 FHIAGPHT v SUPPOILEr: »+ s r rrrrarersesesreeees 1 1
F 109 M91688015 EFR T UIE 1/4(40) o oo v Screw 1/4(40)- - rrvrrrerrereeeeens 4 4
F 110 ME 10A6910 ) B R R R Linkereeevreoseesesecessarannrnaasens 1 1
Fin ME 10A0763 N L R AR Bell grank = - s-rrrrresorocsracsnns 1 1
F 112 ME10A7910 7 B R EE R R Link-eeeroeeeroeorsannsaeicnonieaanns 1 1
F113 M91058020  ByAITHUERARY MAX10: wvrvremereens Screw MAX10: = remmmrereeeeen 3 3
F114 M99006063 D AN L 2 R ELRE RN = R R L R R R TR R PPPR R 1 1
F 115 M90909003  TIAEFHY 9/64(40)XE- -+ orervrnrinees Screw 9/64(40)X6+++ v crveerirentn 1
F 116 MN70A1780 I e Holder:+++=scseessrennnaencnenianns 1 1
F117 MG30A0740 b2 e R R P R Felt:cscreeecrerensniseencenaienannns 1 1
F 118 ME10A 1956 2.7 VIR R R R R R R R R PP PP R PR Link-erreremsoeeranreriinntnenoananns 1 1
F 119 MS02E0460 '7'7"759'7' ............................... Arm shaft assy-: -screerereeceieann, 1 1
F 120 MG30A0833 .3 7 ERRR R REREL R R R R RS Bushing:««ctrssemrererereneaians 2 2
F 121 M91603003 TETEY 1/4(40)K16- - - vverreveenens Screw 1/4(40)X16- -« xxovrrrreernne 11
F122 M91572045 - U F9b 6X0.75---crverenernneeneieaenns U-nut BX0. 75 ccverrererarneananaaan. 1 1
F 123 M90631050 R R Brrrrererereeeeoniiiiiiaean, Washer §-+srreerrerereeeetiancnnean, 1 1
F 124 ME 10A0956 Va0 VIR R R TR R Crank rod- s srerrererranannarincaass 1 1
F 125 M91551015 ﬂﬂlyl‘?"}"}* MBreerresoroeeenannanannnns Bolt MB:-rcrrererroesneaannnenanans 1 1
F 126 MF60A0700 L LY SRR R R T Holder =+ tesrerernenreennenacnnennnns 1 1
F 127 MG30B0740 2 3 7 R LA R R R Falte rceeerserososssnnnnnnnianananns 1 1
F 128 M90325065 CH BMAD 25 rcereeereneiiiiaiiiinanns C—type retaining ring 25+« = =-=«- 1 1
F 129 M91606001 FARS 1/8(40)XE v ovvvevemreseseneens Screw 1/4(40)X6 v rerrereereavannnns 2 2
F 130 M93220035  UTIRYT 1/2(2B)XA3---ccceeeesinee Thumb screw 1/2(28)X43 -« coxveee I
F 131 M93202047 Fyb 1/2(28) ¢ cneerreeereiiiiiiaiann Nut 1/2(28)---rcsrreeeeeemerernnnenn, 1 1
F 132 MS03A0703 T AR e Presser bar guide:«++r+rsreaereeenns 1 1
F 133 M90632050 jﬁ‘jj'* Becrrecrrorarreenraaaeeiiacann, Washer G---c-cvrereereinrnananaann. 1 1
F 134 MS03A1572 W TEN R e SPriNg - - v rrrrr ety 1 1
F 135 MG75A0265 *ﬂ'lﬂi")?'*‘ ............................ Presser bar holder++«+ccsreveceeeeens 1 1
F 136 M91506001 FARY 15/64(28)X6 -+ rrnerrrenreenns Screw 15/64(28)X6: -« ccvvreeeenss 1 1
F 137 MF10A0267 1&1;1;':7)(”» ........................... Bushing = crsrreeereriiranicannn. 1 1
F 138 MS03A0262 #*”I;ﬁ'ﬁ ............................... Presserbar---+cscteeecseeiieiaannns 1 1
F 139 M90922002  £74Y 9/64(40)XB- - r- v resieniienies Screw 9/64(40)K8: <« recrrrrrenties 1
F 140 MB62A0626 e N | ) S LR R TR Needle guard:««--+-r-cocereereescens 1 1
F 141 MV30A0256 AHL P3evrevremreecensniniiinaninin, Presser foot @ 3---rerr-erreenueianns 1 1
F 142 ME10A1252 AHIFH U = ceerieeri e Lifting lever-=-« sereseececesneninnn, 1 1
F 143 MF70A0350 APIWADL e e vrrreenne it Plate cam- s+ -treeescrnseaarcenans 1 1
F144 M91515022 F U UU% 15/64(28) - -vrvvnrrencninn Bolt 15/64(28) -+« rrrrurrrnearcenees 1 1
F 145 M90423060 ARAWAE e e Pineceererrereateatiaiitistaiiiinees 1 1
F 146 M91131002 EF25 11/64(40)KE.5- ¢+ ccrvmmreesens Screw 11/64(40)X6.5: <« --vvrreerr-- 11
F 147 M91219015 B3R 8 U9% 3/16(28) -----crveeeeneeet Screw 3/16(28)-r-rrererroneinainaas 2 2
F 148 ME40A0738 EER G Link:-=ereseerseeessenrarscnsacasasncss 1 1
F 149 ME25A0477 AR o e StoppEr:t+ cet ettt 1 1
F 150 M95003017 FTTAITID MEXBr - v cevereenercneiinine, Bolt M5X8: v vrverennenenaneiennnnnn. 1 1
F 151 ME25A0601 RS AR e Adapter-- - - - e e 1 1
F 152 ME25A0571 VEL Y SRR R P PR PR JOit s esr e rseennetnaiaaianean 1 1
F 153 M95006017 HIFAITYh MEX22-vevvrererenencennes Bolt MOX22 +rrrererenereenanannnaaes 1 1
F 154 ME40A0571 DUGYFYF Ferovrvvnmeemeiiionniannn CONNEctor: - - e ssseenrecansraassssns 1 1
F 155 ME25A0434 TP er e Air cylinder----rrererriiraiianaiaann 1 1
F 156 ME25A1454 I/ B R R Shaft:«ccrrrerereerrrontancanasiieens 1 1
F 157 M95004020 [171177-)-“):‘:};1\:/‘ MEXBecororrorreressns Screw MOXB- -soererrmrrrnnaccnaienes 1 1
F 901 MG30A0760 AU IRT e i Eccentric cam assy- - rrcterreree 1 1
F 902 MSO02A0463 BT (G ) Arm (right)s - reerrererramsssseneeee 1 1

PLK-E5050/E10050



FEIHERR
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

135 136 137 138 (123) 139

il




[GI1AREIYHEHE
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

i .

Fig %® #&K31—F & & Description Amt. Reg
no. Mod. Parts no. 2 3

g ¢
G 101 M80990002 ta*:/' MAXB:crrrovrrrmrrenrreereneenns Screw MAX8- - reerverercroniiaene 6 6
G 102 MS18A0470 lp\‘lj,fg ................................ Slide plate- -« rrrrrerrrenerarerenns 1 1
G103 M0605010  #7%Y" 3/32(56)X2.8: -vrrerrirereerres Screw 3/32(56)X2.8+ - v err et 2 2
G 104 MSO03A 1101 NUZE ¥ % SRR R R R R PR F TR R R Needle plate:«-«ssreeerreerrariansees 1 1
G 105 MSOt1A1476 AR =H i Spacer: s rererr e 1 1
G 106 MA10B2476 AN =H e Spager: -ttt 1 1
G107 MS14A0838 AFAAR v evemnrermrerrataci i Fixed knife- - rrrerrevrenmsracsreans, 1 1
G 108 M90906003  FETEY 9/64(40)X3.2: v v rrrviiireens Screw 9/64(40)X3.2: - vreerieeees 4 4
G 109 MS03B0838 N7y SRR Movable knife-c-«-crrmreereeiirnaans 1 1
G 110 M96004052 L oy iy T L R R R Wave washer §:--rrorrrereecencsanns 1 1
G M91129015 B2 UIE 11/764(40)- o oeeverereeees Screw 11/64(40)- -~ crvvereeorrveres 1 1
G112 MSO1A0192 AHIVE vrvereerar i Leaf springr---rrverrrrmersremencees 1 1
G113 M90513065 ERORAD 2.5 0 ceeiveneneiieeeninecinnn E-type retaining ring 2.5- -« vxoreer 1 1
G114 MAZ20A1910 N R R AL Linkeseseereerarmrranaasoencaeaanans 1 1
G115 MB62A0454 WL Yk IR R R R R PR PR Stepped pinecorrerer s 1 1
G116 M91224001 PARS MEXB e rrorerarrnnecosnserscns Screw MEXBe rrerrrrrarrensnsurueaes 1 1
G117 M91214015 EF% 8 Y% 3/16(28)ccrcvvereeenenenn Screw 3/16(28) «r v rerrrerenaeenns 1 1
G118 MA20A0392  ARJEGGT (I)rvrrererrreenrerrneeens, Knife driving crank (3)--+receevveeeee 1 1
G119 MNS5A0975 D‘7|’*.I’J|“ ............................... Ball joints ssoxercecrrrmrreanaeananee, 1 1
G120 M31101017 F WM UY% 11/64(40) ccvvrvvvennnneenn, Bolt 11/64(40): - -+ -srvrvrveeens 1 1
G 121 M91382045 Fb MG ccr e NUE MG rrrremaernssienaennenenes 3 3
G122 M94001021 9‘77)771“'}4"1%'}% MAXE: s ovrrrernensnnnns Bolt MAXE:cvcveovrnvenorenerescnnnnns 1 1
G123 M90421050 U SRR R R R R Washer 4-«-cterererrveccasnoncnnnans 5 5
G124 MN72A0975 [ N 7] SR R RCAREEEERR Ball joint--««cerererersereerarnananenn 1 1
G125 M85004023 LB e |1 R R Stud Dolts < rerereerrranrnreaeatcnnas 1 1
G 126 MA35A1950 L = e e e Lever- st ererrrroraonasnaanranssnnn 1 1
G127 MA20A4454 O WE P IR R R R PP R PR R Stepped pin:-cerrrrerrr i ienaenae 1 1
G128 M91050020 []-77]771-‘7#.}.;*:/' MAXGeremrerernanncnes Screw MAXS: tteerererencreetiiaionas 1 1
G129 MA35A2530 WL S R R Shaftec-crrrrrrrrreererreeneaanes 1 1
G130 MA35A0708 INERRF e HoOk = srrrrrensrmmmennanenncenannns 1 1
G 131 M91383045 -)-9|. ................................... Nutesesrrreeereestsesratiecnsonnens 1 1
G132 MA35A1572 DA T SR AR Spring s seceeerer e 1 1
G 133 M94002067 IYYREY BXHY QX6 -t Pin @aXE--reerrerarrmerentainnnas 1 1
G134 MB35E0975 Oyh TP JRRF o ceveenrremeeninnanees Connecting rod- - -creereerraccenaan. 1 1
G135 MSO01E0430 AREPFR OOF e re e Crank -+ - crrrentoarsesanaancann 1 1
G 136 M95049021 [177]77-)-7;.;1;'9);1;‘)” M5X12:vceeenernns Bolt MOX12: e rrrercereenecnecsnnsnnns 1 1
G 137 M31007045 -)-«/|. Y T R A AEE R R R R R R NUut M4 srermerrrnaneaeernecrcnnnns 3 ) 3
G138 M90424053 IWEHR R 4--revereiniinnniiiiiniee, Spring washer 4+ ««- - cerorarraeaeenn 2 2
G139 M91056004 SW-PW7 374 FA %Y MAX10: e - rreereres Screw MAX10: - --ereeereeeerneeeans 3 3
G 140 MS14A3601 YUIAR MY A e reereerriceeiens Solenoid bracket: - ssserrrrereearres 1 1
G141 MESOE0519 ARFYIUIAB erennninnnieeiiineane, Solenoid (thread trim):««=c-sceceersne 1 1
G 142 M91576045 FoUb MBrcevr e NUt MBeetrreeremssaatcanaiaieenn 1 1
G 143 M91652020 JAYT MBX3G- s rrverrrerrerararenaninas Screw MBX35 srerreenrerercerasanens 1 1
G144 M95003021 ORI TVER P MOX12-ccecvnennenen Bolt MSX12:crvrmeeneeeneneerannenees 1 1
G 145 MSO01A0348 b Y R B LLRREEERE Shaft- = crrrrrerrcrrrrrceranecntieans 1 1
G 146 MSO1A1572 v}}[,q;t_,\'* .............................. SpPring e ottt e e 1 1
G 147 MSO1E0351 AL ADGT HT e e Cam follower assy: +-=+rsrersresoess 1 1
G 148 M91104045 Fub 11/64(40) <« coreerereecnsrseaaaes Nut 11/64(40): covvvreerecrrrenaanns 1 1
G 149 M95004021 OyhITFIERAFS MEXGenrvmrncerrnens Screw MOX5 - rrrrreeecerreenoenenass 4 4
G 150 M90101017 F AR UYE 11/768(40) - cvvvvrereeeeen Bolt 11/64(40)- -« vnvrervereeaeneass 3 3
G 151 MSO1EQ975 Oyb IURD3FT (BF)evevreeemrersnenees Connecting rod {(vertical):+++c==++r -+ 1 1
G 152 M91082004  SW-PW7'3R4FA4Y M4X45----ccrevere Screw M4X45- -« vvreeeririaeaaanns [
G 153 MB35A0708 P 3 R SRR ERREERERRL Hook s  rrrrrrresemeccrrenoranncnnne 1 1
G 154 MA35A0572 D] 4 X W R AR R R SpPring--rsesrrrrr e 1 1
G 155 M91102045 F9b 11/64(40) < v v ovvreverrrnmrenens Nut 11/64(40) -+ c-vrevrersresenanes 1 1
G 156 MS14A3603 (D L N R R R Bracket:: - EREEERE PP ERERE R 1 1
G 157 MSO08A0454 Y Shaft--- ccrrreraesssenans e eeeees 1 1
G 158 M96062021 OuhIT7FYEF AR b MEX12- -0 eoeeeees Bolt MEX12: - ccrremrenrmrerrereeneee 2 2
G 159 MS01A2392 AROR GOF () errvrcnrnnn e, Knife driving crank (2): - -cereeerrees 1 1
G 160 M91109045  OUY Fub 11/64(40):+vvrevvrerrneeesee Long nut 11/64(40): <= rccermmrreessss 11
G 161 MS01A1392 FRAR DT (1) erenrraremererarnreen Knife driving crank (1)--cceeeeereneee 1 1
G 162 M90511050 R TR Geeervnrrnieniii i Washer Greceerrrrrenearaosasncnsanes 1 1
G 163 M90504053 NEG DR Gerereerereainniiinaanan, Spring washer 5ecererercrerarrcaeen: 1 1
G 164 M95015021 Q-ﬁjgj?-j-y;\;;k')w MSX20: s oremmnmmeeses Bolt MOX20: cresennresrenerenannecs 1 1
G 165 M91108001 PR 11/64(40)X5.5 - - voerernrerees Screw 11/64(40)X5.5 -« w-rwereersse T
G 901 MS01A3352 I e R R Collar agsy - -sresmrtrrrrmrmreece 2 2

13 PLK-E5050/E10050



SRS
TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM

14



HIRENHHE
TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM

— WE

Fge Z#®E #HKI—F & & Description Amt. Rea.
no. Mod. Parts no. 2 8

2 2
H 101 M31127015 £33V 4UV% 11/64(40)-- -« vnveeeeenees Screw 11/64(40)« -« v rrrerrerrnees 11
H 102 M90802002  EFRY 1/8(44)XT- - vvvrrmnnrenienns Screw 1/8(44)XT -« nvrrrreaaennnnns 2 2
H 103 MF36A0750 -,1;”,9‘ .................................. Holder: - -rrermmsrrsnrrensneneanes 1 1
H 104 MF90A0361 Lo K SRR R R R PR PR PR PR PR, Bracket: - -rerrerrrvsrerecenneaaans 1 1
H 105 MS07A0228 L R EREEEREERE Crankrserrreresmerrersnsinninnean, 1 1
H 106 M91007045 Toh MAeeereaneaaeeeniiniiieeiinns NUt Mgeerrerrerrsenanentsatiennioes 2 2
H 107 M90424053 ,\*4}7]* L PR L LR R R Spring washer Y R 2 2
H 108 M90421050 4}'7)’* B ) Washer 4--rcrrerrrercsnssnseesanans 2 2
H 109 MO1112002  £I3Y 11/64(40)K12: - orvrrrrerneeens: Screw 11/64(40)X12: -+ voevrescsses 11
H 110 M95005017 PITLITIR MOX10:cvververeeereannnns Bolt MSX10-scerecerrereserssrnnanens 2 2
H111 MA20A0603 VIZINYVL ZE R R PR R R PR Solenoid bracket s« s rereereraeanes 1 1
H112 M91382045 -,--7|. [ L R R R R R NUt MGrereeeceressrsersninsrecians 2 2
H113 MN60A0750 P e R R R R R R R PR R R R TP PP PRy R R EEERE 1 1
H114 MES0E 1519 ARINAIUIAR cevemmeneeeae e Solenoid (thread release): <« -=++--- " 1 1
H 115 MEJ40EQ746 7|,4;~‘/7‘}|,q.{-\4 .......................... Flexible wire assy: - s=c- rereromreess> 1 1
H 116 M91054004 T ITAFA RS MAXB o - vmrverereonenannn Screw MAXB: - eveerrresreareannnnanes 1 1

15 PLK-E5050/E10050



X-Y7—7)UHEE (1)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM(I )

16



(JIX-YT—TIL#HE( 1)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM( 1)

5

Fie %% #&31—F & Description Amt. Reg.
no. Mod.  Parts no. 8 8

g &
J 101 M94003021 D“}h777"'}$$')l«|‘ MAX12:ervrmmnarerses Bolt MAX12 v rrrvrsesneeenueanennnns 18 26
J 102 MB50A2920 AFAPH AR Xererremrrnnsnnnneneeaeene Slide guide X+ -rcerrrrrrrernarenrens 1 *
J 102 MB15A2920 AFAR D AP Xorrrrerereeine e, Slide guide Xr«rerrererereciareraann: * 1
J 103 M95004017 EITAI IR MEX1Ge s ervevrnmeerernnene Bolt MOX16rccrvvrreerrcernesenennns 18 26
J 104 MB50A0743 TN =T U= eececeeiiiien Upper plate« s sxxrrrrerereeaeaees 9 13
J 105 MBS0A1743 =7 L=k (A)rerrrrrrremsanenerennns Lower plate (A} r-rrrererseereannans 8 10
J 106 M95002017 EITAITIh MEX12e v cvcnecerneneneananns Bolt MOX12+ccrrrrerrnanessacesncians 31 38
J 107 M95001047 TFhogh MGeeeer e eennrniinaaens T-nut M- rrcrremeriaensanennennes 28 36
J 108 M90971004 SW-PW7 394 FA 45 M3X10: - -reeeeees Screw M3X10: -+ eveeremrnrennnereaees 1 i
J 109 MES0A0484 FUBYRLYF Xerrrorrorrneenaneiienannes Detector Xrrerrrrercersrsnsanrocuans 1 1
J 110 MESOAQ601 VDT 20 D CERR P PR PR R R TR, Detector holder X-=vcteevvoerecanians 1 1
J 111 M94003047 THYh Maeerorenrereerraenecraiannns T-nut M4-ceereomereranaanaeeneeneans 2 2
J112 M91059004  SW-PW7'334FA %Y MAX12:-c--vnvees Screw MAX12:«xrerrreeraneereeenene 2 2
J 113 MB50A0419 L UV LY SRR P PR PR PR RS Vibration preventing pad- -+ ->*+ -+ 1 3
J114 MB50A2743 B)=7"L—h (B)rv-vvrererrorssncsninenns Lower plate (B)--r-cecrensnresracnens 1 3
J 115 MBS50A0413 b ] AR X=ColUmn = s rrrrrrmemnrnsannaanerss. 1 *
J 115 MB15A0413 X AT e v R * 1
J 116 MB50A1413 Y PTG ae s v vvverrnnrrnnernianaiacniane Y—COIUMR s rerrrrreareeseneacnsonns 2 2
J 117 MB50QA0571 A=F g b e Corner joint--«--c-reoerererentaracans 3 4
J118 M98018022  RyAYPFI4K 4K b MBX16- -« +---vc--- Bolt MBX 16+ +evvrreesrsmreermneens 16 18
J 119 M96006052 U0 I SRR R PR P PR PR PR TR TR Square washer: -+ erreseeeereceraan. 10 12
J 120 M98605047 THybh MBevvrevrererneriencsnnaninanaes TnUt MBe-eeerererarensasionnnnnnen 36 42
J 121 M98003017 f77'4‘/'}'7|~ MBX1G-rerreeresorarsmananss Bolt MBX16 -+ voerrnverrreecannacacsns 12 16
J122 MBSOA0339 XA = (L) cvvrvvrmnrnnmrnnnennnnsens: X—column cover (left): -« cverererrenne 1 *
J 122 MB15A0339 X RN = (L)e o evoorvnrmnmannenrennene X-column cover (left): <« +«crarererecas * 1
J123 M91058004 SW-PW7'574FA RS MAXG---cvvveveee Screw M4X6: - ccrrvrnrrervnaianas 10 14
J 124 M91073004  SW-PW7'3T4FA %Y MAX16-------vv-e Screw MAX16 - cesrrermrereraeans 16 20
J 125 MBS50A0426 U& 2 %) /R R PP PR PP TR PR Bracket:-re-ererereeasernaiiaaaannn. 4 6
J 126 MB50B0339 X AN = (R)-verrnomerrerineiaiains X-column cover (right):=---c=ceeveee 1 *
J 126 MB15B0339 X RN = (R)e v vnervnnonnencnnnsannees X—column cover (right)- -« --creeoreee * 1
J127 M98004017 BITFAITIh MBX20-cevrevserreernrennns Bolt MBX20:« -t veverreneranussncecns 8 8
J 128 MB50A0196 X-YITLAFE A Gecercearerarrnaenin, X=Y column holders -s-=-+-cseeesseee 2 2
J 129 M91071004 SW-MW7 34 FA XY MAXB----rvevevren Screw MAXB -+ vverreeracnmeisreinns 4 4
J 130 MB50A0758 FGHGh Kevovernnrnnnonnaeniaeiiaaiin, Bracket X-«---retesesersrarsoniens 1 1
J 131 M91064004 fj-’)*/ MAXG:r-vrrrvrrrmrrrseesaeenans Screw MAXE - --reecrrreeeraaencane 2 2
J 132 MBS50A1339 Py A L - R R R PR Pulley cover complate-«=+---=-r=ces-- 1 1
J 133 M95011021 OYADTFYER WP MEX25 v eveeernnenes Bolt M5X25: - ¢ tvenrrncnecaanasananes 1 1
J 134 MA30A0751 FUAYT AYY et Tension block - sssrereeercecnaneans 1 1
J 135 M95001017 ETFAITID MEX20: o vvevvorneerarcnenes Bolt MOX20: +-crerevreseancracnsoaens 6 6
J 136 M90510065 C’J.QH') 1O ceererrnrrrrsnraeatacacnns C—type retaining ring 10+ -+ +eev-- 2 2
J 137 MBS0A0456 "7']‘}7' ............................... Ball bearing-«-«scrersrrrrrerrreanans 2 2
J 138 MB50A0767 QAT P =) Cog pulleysrsrerrrersrsersasneniins 1 1
J 139 MSO05A0454 D T TR PR Shaft - -vrrrrerrerrrertetitiaininane. 1 1
J 140 MB50QA0523 945)7';\')“. Xonerrorenroeenoaneeeaaaans Cog belt X-crereemreiminrieninannnns 1 *
J 140 MB15A0523 9,{5)7‘,\')“. Kooorononnomnnnncaeaacaans Cog belt Xerorrrerearevermaeinnanns * 1
J 141 MB50A0778 INJIS & 3 LY b IR R PP P PR PP PR Belt clamp assy -« v eremrrrarsosacns 2 2
J 142 MES0A0957 (S 1V O R ST X-mrovable race----«receteaeemcnoans 1 1
J 143 M90512050 jﬂj]* Bttt Washer §rrrrerrreorenneseantananens 8 8
J 144 M94007017 HITAIIUR MAX12: e evvvnveennnnannnnns Bolt MAX12c = rreroernennsnnnnnnnnens 8 8
J 145 MB50A0476 1/\'_{} ................................. SpaCEr:r st e 4 4
J 146 MBS50A1601 NI R A Detector plate support==-«-+--------" 4 4
Jd 147 MBS50A0407 ’)’)/1947 Xrveeoorononsoonenaananescans Detector plate X------crsererreeeeens 1 1
J 148 M91305010 Dz T Y KD O R Screw M3X4 -creerereeereannenucncns 4 4
J 901 MBS0E3743 P Dy E A s By R Ve R AR Vibration preventing lower plate- - «--* 1 3

17 PLK-E5050/E10050



X-YTF—JIV#E (1)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (T)

105
L

106 107 108 109 (102)




[KIX-YF—TJ I 4 H8(1)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(TI )

— W=
Fe %% #&a—F & & Description Amt. Reg.
no. Mod. Parts no. % g
K 101 MB50A1758 T FHgh Xeeerre e Bracket X-«ceorreerreresecoserancnnen 1 1
K 102 M91071004 SW-PW7'324FA %Y MAXB- - o -evvveeen Screw MAXB:-+rrreerresmmneeesesens 12 12
K 103 MB50A0456 ;\‘TIJ\/7 ............................... Ball bearing: -t crrrrrrrara e 6 6
K 104 MS6001001 PARY MBXBrrrrrrrornrrnrraonsnenenns Screw MBEXB - vrrrrrrrereessncanns 6 6
K 105 MB50A0390 XAR B (B vverrereremrensrneennanns X-drive shaft (B)++ereerrcersnceeenans 1 1
K 106 MBS50A1767 e ) R ERREEERE Cog pulley --ssrreerrrmemennranencns: 2 2
K 107 MB50A1523 9‘{5‘/7"\')% ............................ Cog beltr-revrrrmreeranenenrinneens 1 1
K 108 MBS50A2767 GATUY T =N r e Cog pulley - rerermrerrresoenenananes 1 1
K 109 MBSQEQ776 ARMIN =H3FF e Belt cover aggy -t rrerrre sy 1 1
K 110 M91058004 SW-PW7 324 FA %Y MAXG----ccvvveees Screw MAXE:- - corererererreaneens 6 6
K111 MB50A0226 AN = & e Cover adapter- - =--=trrerersrereans 2 2
K112 MB50A2758 F'FHgb (B v vrrnvrnnnronseereceenns Bracket (motor=X)+-«-=+treeeereeeree 1 1
K113 MB50A0454 YA YFS e Shaft- v rrrrereererrernnmecenesannss 1 i
K114 M95008017 EIFAIIE MEX25 o evcereerrenecenaanns Bolt M5X25 +verrreenencnncacccencnns 7 7
K 115 M90511050 IHFG R R Geeece e Washer §errerrerrerceeenrencnecans 8 8
K 116 M95053095 Zf“)tu‘17':€—7757‘; ) CEEEEE R R PP Motor complete Xectrrerrermrmaanees 1 1
K117 M95004017 EITAITYP MOX1G cvevreerenerinnennn Bolt MOX16-ccrroerreresrcenveannenes 4 4
K118 M95002017 BIFAITY MOX12: e veersmennnnnnnnnnes Bolt MSX12 - cerenrrnsasecscrcennenne 8 8
K119 MBS50A0603 e IUPL 3 R R R R R RE R Motor bracketr=-recrreerrrseecienne 1 1
K 120 M95001047 THgbh M5eeeeeearanrneaeecaeeien, TonUt MG eevrrrmrennoanmananneeacenes 8 8
K121 MB50A0370 E R R R R R G R A 2 2
K 122 M90830004 SW-PW7'I3T4FA %Y M3X10:--cceenvees Screw M3X10: oc vressnrasareacacss 2 2
K 123 MB50A 1390 XAP U D (A)eerrveerennnnennneienans X—drive shaft (A): reocceerrrreseens 1 1
K 124 M96002001 AR MBXG:ccevrrerneonnenennannnns Screw MBXB:- - reerevereerraarecnons 2 2
K 125 MB50A0849 XE—BHN = eeeeermmeeniiaias X=fNOtOr COVEr: *+r rrrorronransacss 1 1
K 126 M96029021 U"}ﬁ??"“?#ﬁll«l‘ MBX45:-reeeecnnnnnnnns Bolt MEX45: +--reaeneoecrcterssannes 1 1
K127 M91576045 DYAYFIh M- remereererriircanenen NUt MBeererrreeeeamertessenneenannes 1 1
K128 MBS50A0751 FUAVT OG- cmeereee st Tension blogkrrrrrererroerecraaeen 1 1
K129 MB50A0352 b R R R R R Collarr -+ csesrrrerrersrareccrrnenans 1 1
K 130 MB50A2339 T =YAN =)IFT (A)rrereeernerineeees Pulley cover completer s« xesvernes 1 1
K 131 M91064004 B3R MAXG v rerevrreeeceaaiiiia Screw MAXG - emceerrerrranesenans 10 10
K 132 MBS50A0161 FF Frerrre e Plate: -« ++sreerersrreeeennnanaeersees 1 1
19 PLK-E5050/E10050



DX-Y7—7 U448 (1)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (II)

A w

a @ i

D~ ) o

A !a/° /% /2 (101)
'o//m M2 13 %
7

114
115

g

157 156

20



[LIX-YF—7 L HE()
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(II)

R
Fie ZE #&a—F o A Description Amt. Reg.
no. Mod.  Parts no. 8 &
g o
L 101 MB50A2390 YHOR B (B)roevrrrerrerrrercncenes Y-drive shaft (B):----rerrrrrereeeers 2 2
L 102 MA30A0364 Nﬁ?fj‘)f'}‘/’}' .......................... Coupling ............................. 2 2
L 103 MB5S0AQ165 l\'?lj‘/7'79'7'9 (B rrrverrreemrrennenes Bearing adapter (=) IEREREEEEREREREER 3 3
L 104 MB50A0456 Ny 4V R Ball bearing--+-=rrrxrrrrrarrr e 4 4
L 105 M96001001 |.)(3.~‘/' MEXB:crerrrrrroremcreraneennns Screw MB X Berereorreesrseanaccaens 8 8
L 106 MBS0A1767 AT G e Cog pulley: s weerressmmmenssnseeees 3 3
L 107 M96005017 EITFAITIE MBX2G:revrevneremrenee Bolt MEX25- v rvrereerrmenrneanarenes 19 19
L 108 MBS50AS5758 FaRUT S e Bracket: - «reeerrranrenntanaaees 1 1
L 109 MB50A3390 YOR B G (A)vrvrenrrnmerrreecsunsennns Y-drive shaft (A)----rrececrerreaees 1 1
L 110 M96002001 PAKS MBXB-cvrrovreremrrananenrecees Screw MEXB «rrererrsreeerameancnes 4 4
L1t1 MBS0A4390  YIR DU J934F e Y-drive shaft complete---+«++:coooe e 1 1
L1112 MB50A3758 T Fyh (B—)eevverereneeniinenaee, Motor bracket:--rr-rsecrerrrremreeee 1 1
L113 M90631050 HES N E X IR R EE R R LR Washer Gerrrerrrrrerscrenesanenaens 10 10
L114 M96006017 "17‘7’(‘/'7"'}}' MEX20:-sorerrrerrernonennes Bolt MEX20 - «csevnrrenmnmmenerneces 4 4
L 115 M385054095 ATOE U B=9D3FT Yo oereeeerrmeneeen Motor complete Yre-eocererrereeeeees 1 1
L116 M90624053 IWPH N R Brerrrrrm oo Washer G- cceverrrmremaresasoeaenees 1 1
L1117 M91576045 OUBITFIR MBecorreerenevnenranaienenes NUt MBeerrvrerrmrrereeenssernaeneen 1 1
L118 MA30A0751 FUVAUT Y e rvcmvrnonnnnaieen Tension block-=-==ccsrerreereeranases 1 1
L 119 M95006021 g-yjjl;y-j—vy:;.;t;‘)[,l. MSX30-+-rvrerermoneenns Bolt M5X30 - -rrerrercnresncenaanes 1 1
L120 M85001017 t?f{'/’]"ﬂ’ MEX20: e oarvrreerressannnens Bolt ME5X20 - -rrreovrseseenrerennnencs 22 22
L1121 M93002052 B R Special washer: s+ reorererrereaeeen 4 4
L1122 M96015021 n-}hyy-j-‘yq'.-,k';w MEX40: s rrrernmeeennns Bolt MEX40: - rvrrrrerosersernenenns 1 1
L 123 MB50A1165 A'yl)yq'yg'y"g (A) rrevemrrseeenen e Bearing adapter (A) .................. 1 1
L 124 MBS50A2767 BAIUTPT =Yoo Cog pulley-=-=svrrrrrsrrranrnaenense 1 1
L125 MB50A2523 GAIUY A PR ecerneriniiie e Cog beltrer-srrrereerrarmereennerne: 1 1
L 131 M95004017 t7i'4‘l'r"/l~ MEX TG e crveerrmrrsncncnnens Bolt MOX 16 v rrreversncrncneannaans 32 32
L 132 MES0A1601 P e UV ZC B AR EE R R EE R RERE Detector holder Y« «tccreerreneceanons 1 1
L 133 MBS0A0620 FAQUYYYT e ve e Nylon clip==r-ssrrrrresasreenmnnaraee: 1 1
L 134 M91054004 SW-PW7 334 FA %Y M4XBrvrrrrrenrns Screw MAXB - erererressernrarananss 1 1
L 135 M90971004 SW-PW7'3T{FA %Y M3X10:- - ceerenrn- Serew M3X10:reerrrrmreessarenacenes 1 1
L 136 M95003017 EIFAITIM MEXBeccvverrrnerennnnennnns Bolt M5XBrr-vveerrrerecensonnneannns 4 4
L 137 MES0A1484 FUBYRLGF Yreorverrnrornmmanananannes Detector Yecrrrrerecerarraemeanenees 1 1
L 138 MB50A1407 LAV L L B CRRE R T PR PR R EER AR Detector plate Y-« ereeearereerrree: 1 1
L 139 MB50A1476 AR = e e rrneeinniinriareine i, T R RTETEEEREEEE: 3 3
L 140 M90511050 MY H R Grercerr e Wasgher §ercrrereeremeesnresrraennns 3 3
L 141 M95008017 EITAIIE MEX25- - v veerrvenaneanaennne Bolt MOX25 - esrerreermrecsesasenanae 3 3
L 151 MB50A1957 L Z 3 ey SR A Y-movable racer-«--csr oo 2 2
L 152 MB50A0922  UZPMYIFAF (Lerrreremmmermmrrieenenes Linear way adapter (left) - «-c-x----- 1 1
L 153 MBS0A0971 1 D R AR Roller shaft-------rereevereeeeceness 1 1
L 154 M90504065 ENGRAT 4-vvrevencnnrnninneainancnes E-type retaining ring 4- -« cecvveee 2 2
L 155 MBS0A0972 I L ey ERR R TR R R L R R R Guide roller- - rrcosmererrseraaeaaenes 1 1
L 156 MB50A2454 S TR 7 | SRR R R PR RRER Drum shaft-ccesrerresmamroransseness 1 1
L 157 M90604065 ERQRAD B-vvvvrrernereneionananannines E-type retaining ring 8-« --r-ccree e 2 2
L 158 MB50A4758 P I YRGIRT e Bracket assy-«--rrerrrerreeerrraans 1 1
L 159 M91064004 ljﬁ*:/' MAXE v reverononranrscesnnnannns Screw MAXB ceererrreaessnsennaenens 4 4
L 160 MB50A0421 AN =FOAVARSYIRT o eererieraaenns Cover assy - rrsrerrrerraraasenane 1 1
L 161 M94001017 f?f‘{‘/?"?l‘ MAXTO: v orrereemenneaesenes Bolt MAX10: crrrvereecrenrsonaccnnns 8 8
L 162 MB50A1226 n,\'_rjl’"',{ ............................ Cover adapter---« t-rsrrrrraresrenes 4 4
L163 M96007052 PP D Feveererrrrmmrrrnens Square washer« - s+ereresreetes 4 4
L 164 M94006017 t?‘f’»{‘}'f‘ﬂ" MAX 1B ererameeorarassonees Bolt MAX16---reoveeenerenmennarences 16 16
L 165 MA70A2758 VL 0 SRR R R LR EEERR Bracket -« rorrearrerenracasnnianies 2 2
L 166 MS05A0456 ANTUSY (PRI eerrernan e Ball bearing:«--+=rr-trrerrererrnrees 8 8
L 167 M94007017 "37’7’4‘}7‘% MAXT2 reermronennncneseces Bolt MAX12 cereseeereannnmnnncnncees 32 32
L 168 MBS0A1922 Ty dUDL 20 X(- )RR RRRETEEEEERE R Linear way adapter (right)--------"-" 1 1
L 169 MB50A3920 ATAE N AR Yoreeeornmmmrnneannneene Slide guide Yreresvrrrrrrerroseeneeee 2 2
L 170 MB50A0778 Ny S G EL S R Belte clamp assy -ttt xereerrerrees 4 4
L1 MB50A3523 YL Y SRR R R Cogbeltr-crrresrreroernanmenenerens 2 2
L172 M90510065 Ch4rAD 10+ Sereeeverasreesaananen C-type retaining ring 10+ === 2oe-- 4 4
L173 MB50A0767 VeV i e ERR R R R PR R LR Cog pulley---srereerenrerncrererenees 2 2
L174 MS05A0454 P R R R R P TR Shafte--corererereearavssasnanenas 2 2
L175 MB50A1751 Tav7 M IR AR Tension blogke+evrrrereereraererees 2 2
L176 M95011021 OyhITFIRR b MEX25 - cvevnrerernnss Bolt M5X2G:t vrerrmnserssnsnnnnasens 2 2
L177 MBS50A6758 7’51)-?}. ................................ Bracket- - -rrrrerrrrrerearrencrsens 2 2

21 PLK-E5050/E 10050



M 1R A4S
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

) COBAIHRARBABFIL ASERALET,
Note : These parts are applied for a machine shipped with a standard clamp.

22



[M]5H48 2 B4R
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

Fig. ¥ #&2—F m A Description Amt. Req.

no. Mod. Parts no. 3 g

2 2
M 101 MBS5OA0272  JARHIAg o errrrrernnnnnnrnneseseeen Feed plate-«-rc-rwrerrrearesersnmenes 1 -
M 101 MBI5SAD272  SAAHI fecerrrrrrmmmnnnannenneneees Feed plate:««r-rrrrrrrsrsrerssneness * 1
M 102 MB50A0105 b /0 SRR R R R R PR PR PR R R Clamp frame:-«--- - xrrrrmesnrreese i *
M 102 MB15A0105 AT oo Clamp frame: - srresererrraareees * 1
M 103 M91330004 SW-PW7'IT{FA %Y MEXGe«vvvrererees Screw MEXB:«ceerrrerarnrnaeennnens 8 8
M 104 MBS50A0799 PRt EZL 2 ¢ DECRER R PR PRRPRPPRREREE T Stiffening plate: - --ccererrerrrane e 2 2
M 105 MB50A0557 P BY MY SRR TR R R R PR PRRREEY SPFIRg: -+ e 1 1
M 106 MBS50A3601 FHIRYPYIAG (L) v vvvrnnrrerrerrncecns Adapter (Jeft): -« -+ mrremerererereaee 1 1
M 107 MB50A0780 AGTRIG = e Clamp holder: =+« -srrrrreeeeensees 2 2
M 108 MS45A0497 AE =R IURR=F oo Speed controlleps =+ - -rvoreerrreeeies 4 4
M 109 MBS0A0308 P A% I CE R R R R R R PR PR LR RE R Clamp bracket- =« rc=-teererreaeeeenee 1 *
M 109 MB15A0308 FYTR [ Clamp bracket:«--«t-rrerersreaerens * 1
M 110 MB50A1426 R e Support blogk= -+ -ssrrrerrenaaeaes 1 1
M1 M94007017 BIFAITIE MAXI2:+ e vvvvnnnnnnsseenenes Bolt MAX12+wrrevrerrrnsoonsennnannns 20 24
M 112 M96008052 A D Reerar e Square washers -+« storrrraraeaees 2 2
M 113 M94001017 BIFAUTIE MAXT0 - v v oececmeerrnneenns Bolt MAX 10w+ vrerrrrranenasesanens 8 8
M114 M95002017 BIFAIEIR MEX12e v vrermmrnenneerenss Bolt M5X 12+« vevrereensensonnnsanes 4 4
M 115 MB50A4601 AHIMIEAG (R) v vvvmrmnnnmrmnnneneee Adapter (Fight): -+ ewrererereresennnes 1 1
M 116 M95004017 BITFAIEIR MEX1G v ovvnmmnnnneneeces Bot M5X16+ v vvrereersnssonnansens 8 8
M117 MB50A0595 TPRGAP T Prvrrrerrnrrrereeeennennn. Air slide tabless--rsrrrerrnrroennenes 2 2
M 118 M96009052 FETLY UL SRR R R P R TR R Stiffening washer- -+« +serererereane: 2 2
M 119 MBS50AS5601 DUARIMYPTA R v verrrmennnrarranansens Feed plate bracket:«----+xssessxsree- 2 2
M 120 M94008017 BITAIID MAXG- w v v vvreeennrrnesenees Bolt M4XE-+--cvcrrrernsonsocsanecans 8 8
M 121 M94006017 BIFAIEIE MAXAG - v vvmrvmnnnnnaenenees Bolt MAX 16+ - ccervrrrrernneansoncnes 8 8
M 122 MESQA0273 FHIYF oeverome e Clamp adapter- -+« - cesremerererss 2 2
M 123 MA20A0650 Fo R ST e Knurled Knobs =« -« rceessersermnrenns 1 1
M 124 MBSOAOATT  ARygsy - eeerrrmnesssmneeseennennemnesons StOppEr- -+ s s re e 1
M 125 MB50A 1454 I TR R ERCEERRRE R Clamp studr«serrsrererrerreraseacees 2 2
M 126 MB50A0352 I R R EEREE TR Collap: -+ -rrrrmreererasaresscsananens 2 2
M 127 MBS50A2426 AHTHR =peereerarne e Clamp SUPPOILEr:»« =« rxrresssessss 2 2
M 128 M95001017 BIFAIHIE MEX20:+c v cvvrmvnnnsansrnene Bott MEX20: -+« vvrsrremrronsononssens 4 4
M 129 M91056020 OYAITFIERARY MAXG: v vrrmrensennns Screw MAXG e erersrrrrereanaacaens 2 2
M 130 MB50A3426 DL B R R T R R R R R PR SUPPOFtEr: <+ - s+ s serrrrsaarsnne s 2 2
M 131 M95003017 BIFAIYE MEXBe v vvvrrennnnnnnnnnnns Bolt MSXB+ v+ rrrrrererernsranansnnees 6 6

23 PLK-E5050/E10050



74 IN—HENE

WIPER MECHANISM

119

24



[N A/ —i4%
WIPER MECHANISM

-
Fe %XE #&a—F B Description Amt. Reg
no. Mod.  Parts no. % é
N 101 M91054004  SW-PWI'3T{FA %Y MAXB----rereeeoee Screw M4Xg: ««-rveersrsrrnnrresess 2 2
N 102 M91056004  SW-PW7'3T{FA%Y MAXI10----onvees Screw MAX10: -« v eeerrrenceeesenenes 4 4
N 103 MESQA0508 PP GTF U Cable (stop BZ)---rrrrerrrrerrenees 1 1
N 104 ME 10E3601 DLt R R R R Bracket:--r-cr-rerrrrennarieaanans 1 1
N 105 MB60A0S15 Y R R R R R R RTRRRR Y Lock Finge««rrrerrrressensessossness 1 1
N 106 MEOQ3A0270 P AR G e Push button- =« -ssrssemreccorssaes 1 1
N 107 MESOE2519 GAN=YUIAF v Solenoid (wiper) -« v rmrrraraiacaens 1 1
N 108 M90317050 HH R Gt Washer 3:rcoreevresrrerssescaneeaenes 2 2
N 109 M90307053 IR R R 3eereerennianaaenns Spring washer 3r---cesesesereeaanaees 2 2
N 110 M90875045 Foyh MBecvrreeeceii i NUt M3 vcerererrrmmmmanneeeeaenannns 2 2
N 111 MS02A4729 BARYA R erereriiaei i SPring - v s et et 1 1
N 112 MS02E0983 7}.‘@49 ................................ Wiper crank 1--cccerreremeeeenneenes 1 1
N 113 M90802003  TIETHY 1/8(44)X4.5: - +-rvrmrereeres Screw 1/8(44)K4.5: -« wrrrrversenens 4 4
N 114 MBO1A0436 AP G e Wiper crank 2:-ccseerrereinniaaenns 1 1
N 115 MS02A1477 ARSIV e evene i Stopper- == rrerrrerrocatata s 1 1
N 116 MS10A0982 AN =R e Wiper adapter-+-«+«-t oreerrinerrens 1 1
N 117 MS03A1530 D I = e eenn i Wiper shaft: e rsrrrasreenaeresnsans 1 1
N118 M91057020 5‘771777"7#“*"/. M3X4ererronrreennonns Screw M3Xg:coeerereerrareinnaonannn 1 1
N 119 MA20A0980 Ly 2 R LR LR R R R R R R Wiper- - rerrseremrremeseniantcaen, 1 1
N 901 MES0QE0270 FURGURQYFIT v Switch assy---r-reererrrreenniianns 1 1
N 902 MB60OE3339 AN DI (T H =Ko eenenereianonnnnes Cover assy (with buzzer)-----+«+---+- 1 1
25 PLK-E5050/E10050



OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

[P #5/atEiE

(104)

NI e

Y
A
$/

NRERANS\ 3
Vi

. N / I<,
\.mw M//"//J(‘“ihl Y
BN

oA o /&v.’ LA\ A

NS N |l" 8

26



(PG mEt

OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

— B=

Fe Z8 #&ma—F & 4% Description Amt. R"g‘
no. Mod.  Parts no. % g
P 101 MF60A0742 L IR AR Capr-r-rerrrr e 1 1
P 102 MF10A2740 b 24 S R EE TR Flltrrrercrsosrnnssnnnnoenesaines 1

P 103 ME10A1780 B e Holder-« - v xerrmrnnsrmnnresesescenns 1 1
P 104 M91054004 SW-PW7'3R4FA4Y MAXB- - vvveeneee Screw M4X8: -ceorerrrrmrrrereerens 11 "
P 105 MS03A2780 G Holder:«» eeserreramensscnicaneeenns 1 1
P ]06 MSO]A‘ 740 71}“. .................................. Felt ................................. 1 1
P 107 MF80A0780 11 B R AR RRE R Holder:+ - srrerrrresrresnmeennnancee, 1 1
P 108 MFO00A2780 il A R R RE R R R Holder: -=-=cerrrrrrencenancnnensn, 1 1
P 109 MSO08A0740 2 R R AL ERERE Feltrerrreorrerrovercerenaaneecnaonas 1 1
P 110 ME40E9688 IWATERIZ (AUYA D) ereremreeeee Oil pipe assy (eccentric cam)--++«+ -+ - 1 1
P11 ME40E7688  WATEEII (VD JA8N RL)eovvevrenenens Oil pipe assy (drive shaft bushing F)--- 1 1
P 112 MA20A1780 1 AR Holder:-++ssssemererermenanercvnnnnns 1 1
P 113 MS14A1620 -J-,{u\/quvf AB—4N »crcreeerrrriaen Nylon clip AB=4N:-:-vecrreerrernne 1 1
P114 MS10A0780 ﬂi}b?' .................................. Holder--+creerrrmrecneceiiiiann, 1 1
P 115 ME4OF1688  NATLEII (VDS 9A8N FH)-wvvvereernees Oil pipe assy (drive shaft bushing C) 11
P16 ME40E6688 NATERDI GWE D) v evemeemmeniannenn Oil pipe assy {needle bar)«+-+-++=--+-" 1 1
P117 MAZ20A6688 WA (FIE)erererererrerenninnanss Piper-rerrrsrrrtresasitanatataans 3 3
P118 MN10A0135 FARY = e Oil gauge:-«+=r -rerrernrarrraceaeenes 3 3
P 119 ME40E4688 WATERIZ () oreermeecremereneens Oil pipe assy (circulation)« ===+ -=+ 1 1
P 120 ME40F0688 NATEEIE (QUY)revvrrrecnemnnnnannens Oil pipe assy (tank)- -+ - rereremencee 1 1
P 121 ME40E8688 WATERIZ 9V DR8N G)eceverneenens Oil pipe assy (drive shaft bushing R)--- 1 1
P 122 MB60A1780 E 1 IR Holder =<+« recemeemrsnneinennnneen, 1 1
P 123 ME40E3688 WATERIZ (LoThs) e ceerraeceeeeees Oil pipe assy (connecting rod)- -+« 1 1
P 124 MF60A5740 JLIbbe e et e Faftererermereorsensnamnonanaanaenne 1 1
P 125 MS14A0740 30 SRR R R R R TR PR P PR R PP R PR Falteorrrrcecresenerearnienenuannenss 1 1
P 126 MS01A9796 ] B R SRR RERR R Holder:+ss-ssseerrercrssnsnnececnnees 1 1
P 127 MS14A3780 [ R AL R R Holder:« s rrrerrsenennssensensaceans 1 1
P 128 ME40E5688 WATEERIZ GBI YD) revrveeneens Oil pipe assy (hook shaft bushing R)--- 1 1
P 129 MSO01A8796 FIG veeee Holder =+ teerremstrnrnsaonnnenaenss 1 1
P 130 ME4OE1688  N'ATEEIZ (AT EFY)eerevvrreerrmnneens Oil pipe assy (hook left):««-«x-xeree 1 1
P 131 ME40E2688 ~ WADEEII (AT FH)--vovvvererererenees Oil pipe assy (hook center):«--+:---+ LI
P 132 ME40E0688 NATERIZ DT IF)eeverriiiiannen, Oil pipe assy (hook right) -« +-ver=-- 1 1
P 133 MN60A0620 FAOU9Y97" AB=SN ++rveerrcnmeenseens, Nylon clip AB=5N=+rre=sseerreennenss 1 1

217 PLK-E5050/E10050



Qfcig-ECERR
CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

102

(101)

203

K_/ \ $8IT—F1—7

28



[Ql&& -EERE&k
CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

WR
Fig Z¥® #&aa—F & % Description Amt. Req.
no. Mod. Parts no. % g
Q 101 M91071004  SW-MWI594FA %Y M4XB: - voovveeeee Screw MAXB:«rrerrrerrrrereeeneees 101
Q 102 MBS50A3339 p,\"jh,\‘_ .............................. Circuit board cover: = - errrrarrereees 1 1
Q 103 M91073004  SW-PW7'533{FA'RY MAXI6--wr-overee Screw MAXIG: -rrerererereeenneee 4 4
Q 104 MB60A0366 DRy F I isger v rrrrr e Nylon bughe s« eessesmermemmereeeneees 4 4
Q 105 MB60A2352 UGy FT Y ge e e renseriaariaeans Nylon bugh- -« -+ +serrerereseeseeneaes 4 4
Q 106 K14M71725402 =70 (TUa—4")ccovrrrernrennenenenens Cable (Encoder): s «=rssrrerrrcreneeees 1 1
Q 107 M90438037 SWT'ST{FA LY MAXB cvrrereeereeeenss Screw MAXB--recrrrrrearrnesasesenss 1 1
Q108 MBOOEICON PN U337 PLK-E-CON: - rerrrenerese Print circuit board: -« sxeerremeee 1 1
Q 108 M91056004 SW-PW7'334FA 3Y MAX10- - oeeeveee Screw M4X10Q - ecrnrrermrrerereneres 2 2
Q110 MB65A0601 PRI LG vy Circuit board bragket: s+ ==rreserenr- 1 1
Qi1 MB60AS5601 Rt UL U0 2t FER R TR PP PR RR TR Connector panels--«+-«rerrreeeesees 1 1
Q112 MB60AS5780 Qb P Y B Cord bushing (large): ++=-cererereeres 1 1
Q113 MB60A6780 F=p T Ys YA eeee Cord bushing (small}« == «-reveererne- 2 2
Q114 M97321099 ='W (RTYE ST T cvreeemenrenneees Cable (stepping motor)-+--c:ccveees 1 1
Q115 ME50A1508 =7 N (AT Y E-91/F393) 0 ceevee Cable (stepping motor extension): -+ ** 1 1
Q116 M97319099 =Tl (ZafUadysa ) e Cable (input signal)+ == -cxorreeeeseeee o
Q117 M97320099 B (JUIAF ) remereerienieneionen Cable (solenoid)--«-«xrrrrererernecns 1 1
Q118 M97318099 L NG AT S V7 ) IEEREEEEERREREE Cable (servo motor)r-cecerererereeens 1 1
Q201 MB50A0598 FUSNIMIPEAR e Solenoid valve mounting plate- -« -« <" 1 1
Q 202 M91067004 SW-PW7'374FA' %% M5X10---0veneress Screw MOX10: -+ rrmermrmmreereerees 3 3
Q 203 MBSOEQ599 T UU A U= NJIGT oo Solenoid valve complete------===+e - 1 1
Q 204 MB50A0599 FIUY AR el Solenoid valver eresrrresreecersnaces 3 3
Q 205 M91035089 Ly AL R R C R TP PR PR T PRPRR MUFFler= v e rrrecreensnrrnecaneansann 2 2
Q 206 MA20A7571 PURYF IR Freerrrrerinreensieoneaianans QuicK JOiMte =« = v emmesrennenee e 1 1
Q 207 MAZ20A85T71 LI TR FYE Frevrroerrrersmmnnannnnas L—type quick joint- -« «sxrssareeceeses 2 2
Q 208 M90511050 SN RH R GR Gerevnrrerrrrnenniiinninann Washer e eetreerrernstoansseaiennns 2 2
Q 209 M35003017 BIFAITIE MEXBewvvvnsnrrsraanennees Bolt MEXB+++cvrerrmrrcensrssnosannnn 2 2
Q210 MB61A0963 FARILE AL =g Filter regulator=--+rr+sssorsesssrenens 1 1
Q 211 M91276004 SW-PW7 57{FA %Y MAX30:+----verver Screw MAX30:- -« teterrerarnrasareanes 4 4
29 PLK-E5050/E10050



B 7—7 VA&
TABLE & STAND

30



[RIFT—T VAR

TABLE & STAND

— W=

Fe Z® #&a—F 5 A Description Amt. Reg.
no. Mod.  Parts no. g "g’
R 101 M91064004 1}3*/ MAXE v orrrmrrmrressee i Screw MAXE r-rrerrrrerraneaenannns 36 36
R 102 MESOAOSQS 7-_7'»7),\'_.{7 .......................... Table cover P T AR AR 1 1

R 103 MO1054004  SW-PW7IT4FA RS MAXB:---cvvveeee Screw MAXB:«wvrvrererneremrernenees 52 52
R 104 MBS0A1972 *?X?— ................................ Castor - rrrererrrenenenes e 4 4
R 105 M98004021 QAT HYEE W MBX20- -+ v e evveeeneees Bolt MBX20+ -+« reeesmmeessnnenesenes 16 16
R 106 M90823050 SN AR B Washer Brrrrrrereamrecnenersananans 16 16
R 107 M90803053 IWNAH R R B-rerrerere i Spring washer 8+ -rterrrrrrerenrnrees 16 16
R 108 M92002050 IHEY PR 20 oo Washer 20 -veerreresretenncananns 4 4
R 109 M95021045 D‘ﬁ]7"'"}|‘ M20:crccrrrrrrsanmenecncnenns Nut M20:- s cerrersrseeerennnrenanncns 4 4
R 110 MA35A0166 7:/‘1.177.”. ............................ AJUSEOr=» s creessrse e 4 4
R 201 M91071004 SW-MW7'394 1A% M4XB---------v v e Screw MAX8:----ee-rerrrernnnannees 6 6
R 202 MB50A0420 TR .t ¥ 0L T R TR Cover adapter: -« +reressercnsssees 1 1

R 203 MB50E1776 AP = e Belt cover: s rrrrerrrsrenanstssasancs 1 1

R 204 M95006021 OhI7HYER IR MEX30:cceevveronneeens Bolt MOX30:+ctvrrrrreneeenenranaeecns 2 2
R 205 MA35B87601 NI RS T NILL 2 ¢ PR R SRR E R Adapter-«-ceesrceerririieiaana 1 1

R 206 MBSOA6601 LN B R TR RS Motor adapter- = «-««rrrerrrerrreosenss 1 1

R 207 M90511050 IR EY PR G Washer Gecvrerrerrrrreareaasnsanuens 2 2
R 208 MS0504053 WA N R Geeeecermneriiiianiene Spring washer 5x-cererrrrermrarenens 2 2
R 209 M91382045 n-ij-,-‘ﬂ. MG ererorenannrencsnasancans NUt M reemrreaeesaenieacsaceacnons 2 2
R 210 MF20A0130 T T e Oil bottler st rerrmrrreveanssnnmaness 1 1

R211 MAG0AQ131 T IOFDZRT e Oil pan---cr-erreer e snarareaaaenas 1 1

31 PLK-E5050/E10050



ACCESSORIES

S ft&=

32



[S1ftEam

ACCESSORIES =

Fig ZTE #&a—F & 4 Description Amt. Reg.
no. Mod.  Parts no. § 8
S 101 MS02A0128  IUUNY DPXTT#IB: v evvrrreeeeees Needle DPX1T#18 v v eerrreeeseee 4 4
S 102 MA10A0123 L e Bobbinececrrerarerarrresnrnene 3 3
S 103 MS03A0417  T'AT (AbREIY)eeervremrreermeeeeeees Tire (for bobbin winder)-«+-«= <=+~ LI
S 104 MFO01A0565 WIRFaAy e Speed command disk adjusting plate- -+ 1 1
S 105 MN52A1245 TURLIN Revvrreerre e Tension spring:«-cexrerrrerrearees 1 1
S 106 MF40E0193 4*9;94759-} .......................... Cotton stand assy - -+ == -rrrerrsee 1 1
S 107 MA35A0180 APPUF oo Thread guide -« rreerterernmereaanss: 1 1
S 108 MA30A0352 ARETFE NG e ererrerrm e Cotton stand collars=--c-rseesereerees 1 1
S 109 MB60A1990 F IO (T AR e Pattern data F/D - vrvrreererereeene 1 1
S 110 MSO5A1876  OyRSR GLUF Grcrvcrrreremrmrnreees Hexagonal wrench -« ««soeorrereeeees 1 1
S 111 MS05A0976 OURIER GUUF G-rrveererrnrrarenmieneenns Hexagonal wrench §:-----vservveeees 1 1
S 112 MSO01A1976 OUNTR GLUF G- v Hexagonal wrench 4« -« vrrerererees 1 1
S113 MF90A0976 OuAIE ILUF 1/87 v vercvnerremeeeeeen Hexagonal wrench 1/87«+«crrveeeeee 1 1
S 114 MS02A2976 U‘ﬂ]?f")lf‘/? Geoorrraoreaeaeisianiinn Hexagonal wrench 3--eesreveereacnnes 1 1
S 115 MSO02A1976 OyATR GUUF 2.5 rocerenreererereeees Hexagonal wrench 2.5+« rr-cveveese 1 1
S 116 MS02A0976 OyRIR GUITF 2o cecrrerreaererenrcrenns Hexagonal wrench 2------stoeenceeees 1 1
S 117 MS10A0976 OUAOR OLIF 1.5 cvcvmrrerrannennanes Hexagonal wrench 1.5 «scvrereese 1 1
S 118 MBO02A1608 PN = (aY) e rermee e Screw driver (small)--srseecereerrrees 1 1
S 119 MB02A0608 B AN = (Farf)eoreemerrerenernianes Screw driver (middle)--+ccreererennn 1 1
S 120 MFO0A0608 M4 - X ) LR TR SRR PR TR RERE Screw driver (large)««---orrerecen 1 1
S 121 MF10A0149 T I Oiler with o+ =+ rererermeersereeaens 1 1
S 122 M90992002 ts*-‘/' MAXB:-rerrrermroromrressancnsnens Screw MAXB - rrrrecrrrrrraeecnanns 10 15
S 123 MS02A0479 ANT 13=1T cecerereriecensnnniieennn. Spanner 13=17 -+ cereorrrsnaroeenee 1 1
S 124 MM10A1479 AT 10-T14ccvovrernreneesnannnuannns Spanner 10=14-- - -crereenecereeseces 1 1
S 125 MS10A1976 ANTF B0 vvrrreernrrenrerneniiiannes Spanner 8—0- s resreitraieaca e 1 1
S 126 MS10A2976 ANF G=Tvrvrererrneerneriaacinenns Spanner =7 rererrmrane ey 1 1
S 127 MA20A0734 et 5 e R Polyethylene cover:---r«stessereeenee 1 1
S 128 M91010089 B rghe e e e eniiaaaeenees Socket:srrrrerrreeseaaeeiaeanne 1 1
S 129 MA30A0571 UGy F PR Foeoor oot Quick jointe s rerrraar e 1 1
S 130 MS06A0567 IPFa—7 cvrverrermrrorancesescasaaans Air tube - esererrosraranascacanaanns 1 1
S 131 MB50A0797 iy 2 1 AR Film sheete--«rererarerorssracaesns 1 *
S 132 MB15A0797 i 2 R R R R R R Film sheete - srsreeserecrnenaannans *

S 133 M860A0FSW YD YL SRR PR R PP EPRERERER L Foot SWitCh® = rerrerrrrrroreerarauens 1 1
S 901 ME20E0990  YATAZAYE AT ARY (4F4)rcrvvvrnnrenes System F/D (4discs)--r-werereeee 1

S 902 MBS50E0691 IWYF Bgh e Clamp pad setrrresrerermireraenenees 1 *
S 902 MB15SEQ0691 ANYE b Clamp pad set--«-sesrrremsrerarrees: *

33 PLK-E5050/E10050



F7ar 8=
OPTION PARTS

101

102
106 108
*
109 110,111 112,113
% N
n m‘
© ©
#
115 116,117 118 119

vz

33 :EhFig.No il % FN L - BBI3 B F IV PLK-E5050-LG. &5 TIZPLK-E10050- LGOI EAL TL ‘¥,
Note : The parts marked % on Fig Number are used for PLK-E5050-LG and PLK-E10050-LG.

34



Rk wEVIASY]
OPTION PARTS

.-
Fie 8 #H&a—F & B Description Amt. Reg
no. Mod.  Parts no. g 8
T 101 MA35A0128 IYUNY PDXITH24- - coevrmevenrecnnnees Needle DPX17#24---ccoerrvreenreeres 1 1
T 102 MSO03A0101 A48 (9AE/3Y) @16 vovrrerreoeeee Needle plate (for light) ¢ 1.6+~ 1
T103 MS03A2101 AR (FYEID) B26:rcverreorenenes Needle plate (for heavy) ¢ 26" 1 1
T104 MS17A0101 UL Rea/2 T E D) X R AR Needle plate (for heavy) @3--:«---* 1 1
T105 MSOTA1616  FHANTAYT (FUE/AD)-vvcvrrreerereeres Inner hook clamper (for heavy)------ " 1 1
T 106 MS17A1120 "'7]7]7 (7»}{/3@) ....................... Inner hook (for heavy) ................ 1 i
T 107 MA45A0700 L T R R R Tension plate-«-t-c-eerererreareerees 1 ]
T 108 MV30A1256 FRAAYT (GRE/AY)ecoevvrerrrnrenenns Presser foot (for light)- -« v reoremeee 1 1
T 109 MV35A0106 b2 b SRR R R R R Presser foot-r - -rrrmraeerrerarens 1 1
T110 MS03A0256 FHAAYT P3-rcvrrvervecmnrrenaneaennes Presser foot (93- - rceeecrreenernns 1 1
T111 MS03A1256 FREYT P2-cvvvrvrevrrorarnmnannneens Presser foot (92 o ererserrreaneres 1 1
T112 MA35A0256 FAAYT P3ecvrvvrvrrroernmaneneercans Presser foot (p3« -rrrrererereraenees 1 1
T113 MA35A1256 FAAYT P2--cvcrvrrreceernenaraaneenen Presser foot @2- - resrreersasens 1 1
T114 MSO4E1210  IMPFINEVE (J2)-cvvrvvreereeenees Thread tension regulator assy« -« - """ 1 1
TS MF10A1245  IVAAN R (QNTU7au30)cceeeerreeeeees Soring (for pretension): -« ==« -cweeeee 1 1
T116 MN10A3245 IVAANZ (994bFanEv43D)-ceeeeeeeees Spring (for thread tension regulator)- -+ 1 1
T117 MF23C0245 IVAANF (9P FaE439) o veeeree Spring (for thread tension regulator)-+- 1 1
T 118 MsoaAo‘a] 4”.7‘1-,-{ ............................... Thread guide ......................... 1 1
T 119 Ms*‘ 0A0180 ,{}.7‘/-’-4 ............................... Thread guide ......................... 1 1

35 PLK-E5050/E10050



